SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)...... Diary No(s).17365/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2022 in RFA No.4244/2018 21-12-2022 in RFA No. 2465/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

SURENDER & ANR. ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.110218/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

WITH

Diary No(s).17406/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.101838/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.101839/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.101840/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 27-09-2023 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, AOR Ms. Apoorva Singh, Adv.

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR

Mr. Abhijeet Varshanay, Adv.

Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv. Mrs. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1. Delay condoned.
- 2. Issue notice, returnable on 01.12.2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)