

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL)..... Diary No(s).14745/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-12-2022 in RFA No.3503/2018 21-12-2022 in RFA No. 3504/2018 21-12-2022 in RFA No. 4017/2018 21-12-2022 in RFA No. 4018/2018 21-12-2022 in RFA No. 3759/2018 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

NARENDER SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.99781/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.99782/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 03-05-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN**

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajive Balla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shubham Bhalla, AOR
Mr. Yajur Bhalla, Adv.
Ms. Ragini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Anchita Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Bedi, Adv.
Ms. Akansha Gulati, Adv.
Ms. Ruksana Khan, Adv.
Mr. Alex Noel Dass, Adv.
Mr. Rohit Pandey, Adv.
Mr. Sumeir Ahuja, Adv.
Mr.34736 Vijay Kumar Dwivedi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

- 1. Issue notice on the application seeking condonation of delay as well as on the special leave petitions.**
- 2. Tag with SLP(C) No.22512-22513/2023.**

(ARJUN BISHT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)